
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION 

FOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE BY 
DAKOTA PLAINS AG CENTER, LLC 
TO HA VE NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 
ASSIGNED AS ITS ELECTRIC 

PROVIDER IN THE SERVICE AREA OF 
BONHOMME-YANKTON ELECTRIC 

DOCKET NUMBER ELl 6-013 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of SDREA's Notice to Take Depositions and 
Certificate of Service were served electronically to the parties listed below, on the 31st day of May, 
2016, addressed to: 

Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney - SD PUC 
500 E. Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Kristen.edwards@state.sd. us 

Eric Paulson 
Staff Analyst - SD PUC 
500 E. Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Eric.paulson@state.sd. us 

Brett Koenecke 
May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson, LLP 
P. 0. Box 160 
Pierre, SD 57501 
brett@mayadam.net 

Kara Semmler 
May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson, LLP 
P. 0. Box 160 
Pierre, SD 57501 
kcs@magt.com 

Patrick Steffensen 
Staff Analyst - SD PUC 
500 E. Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Patrick.steffensen@state.sd. us 

Jonathan M. Oostra 
Northwestern Energy 
3010 West 69th Street 
Sioux Falls, SD 57108 
J on.oostra@northwestern.com 

Al Brogan 
Northwestern Energy 
Ste. 205 
208 N. Montana Ave., Ste. 205 
Al.Brogan@northwestern.com 

Pamela Bonrud 
Northwestern Energy 
3010 West 69th St. 
Sioux Falls, SD 57105 
Pam.Bonrud@northwestern.com 



Jeffrey Decker 
Northwestern Energy 
600 Market St. West 
Huron, SD 57350-1500 
Jeffrey.decker@northwestem.com 

Nick Moser 
Johnson, Miner, Marlow, Woodward 
& Huff, Prof. LLC 
P. 0. Box 667 
Yankton, SD 57078 
nick@jmmwh.com 

Merlin Goehring 
Bon Homme-Yankton Electric Assoc. 
P. 0. Box 158 
Tabor, SD 57063-0158 
mj g@byelectric.com 

Sheila Woodward 
Johnson, Miner, Marlow, Woodward 
& Huff, Prof. LLC 
P. 0. Box 667 
Yankton, SD 57078 
sheila@jmmwh.com 

Dated this 31 dayofMay, 2016. 

n!L~we~JJ.<MVl11 pJ 
Margo D. Northrup 
Riter, Rogers, Wartier and Northrup, LLP 
319 S. Coteau - PO Box 280 
Pierre, SD 57501 
(605-224-5825) 
Attorneys for SDREA 
dprogers@riterlaw.com 
m.northrup@riterlaw.com 


